FEDERAL REQUIRED CLAUSES AND APPLICABILITY

 
	
CLAUSE
	
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT

	
	
Professional
Services/A&E
	Operations/ Management/ Subrecipients
	Rolling Stock Purchase
	
Construction
	
Materials & Supplies

	No Federal government obligations to third-parties by use of a disclaimer
	All
	All
	All
	All
	All

	Program fraud and false or fraudulent statements and related acts
	All
	All
	All
	All
	All

	Access to Records
	All
	All
	All
	All
	All

	Federal Changes
	All
	All
	All
	All
	All

	Civil Rights (EEO, Title VI & ADA)
	All
	All
	All
	All
	All

	Incorporation of FTA Terms
	All
	All
	All
	All
	All

	Energy Conservation
	All
	All
	All
	All
	All

	Termination Provisions (not required of states)
	>$10,000
	>$10,000
	>$10,000
	>$10,000
	>$10,000

	Debarment and Suspension
	>$25,000
	>$25,000
	>$25,000
	>$25,000
	>$25,000

	Buy America
	
	
	>$150,000

	>$150,000

	>$150,000

	Provisions for resolution of disputes, breaches, or other litigation
	>$250,000

	>$250,000

	>$250,000

	>$250,000

	>$250,000


	Lobbying
	>$250,000
	>$250,000
	>$250,000
	>$250,000
	>$250,000

	Clean Air
	>$250,000
	>$250,000
	>$250,000
	>$250,000
	>$250,000

	Clean Water
	>$250,000
	>$250,000
	>$250,000
	>$250,000
	>$250,000

	Cargo Preference
	
	
	Involving property that may be transported by ocean vessel
	Involving property that may be transported by ocean vessel
	Involving property that may be transported by ocean vessel

	Fly America
	Involving foreign transport or travel by air
	Involving foreign transport or travel by air
	Involving foreign transport or travel by air
	Involving foreign transport or travel by air
	Involving foreign transport or travel by air

	

	


	 Recycled Products
	
	[bookmark: _Hlk513111583]Contracts for items designated by EPA, when procuring $10,000 or more per year
	
	Contracts for items designated by EPA, when procuring $10,000 or more per year
	Contracts for items designated by EPA, when procuring $10,000 or more per year

	
	
	
	
	
	

	 

CLAUSE
	

	
	
Professional
Services/A&E
	[bookmark: _Hlk513112608]Operations/ Management/ Subrecipients
	Rolling Stock Purchase
	
Construction
	
Materials & Supplies

	Davis Bacon Act
	
	
	
	>$2,000 (including ferry)
	

	Copeland Anti-Kickback Act
Section 1
Section 2
	
	
	
	All
>$2,000 (including ferry vessels)
	

	Contract Work Hours & Safety
Standards Act
	
	>$250,000
	>$250,000
	>$250,000 (including ferry vessels)
	

	Bonding (not required of states)
	
	
	
	>$250,000 (including ferry vessels)
	

	Seismic Safety
	A&E for new buildings
& additions
	
	
	New buildings
& additions
	

	Transit Employee Protective
Arrangements
	
	[bookmark: _Hlk513112547]Transit operations funded with Section 5307, 5309, 5311 or 5316 funds
	
	
	

	Charter Service Operations
	
	All
	
	
	

	School Bus Operations
	
	All
	
	
	

	Drug and Alcohol Testing
	
	[bookmark: _Hlk513112676]Transit operations funded with Section 5307, 5309 or 5311 funds
	
	
	

	Patent Rights
	Research
& development
	
	
	
	

	Rights in Data and Copyrights requirements
	Research
& development
	
	
	
	

	Special DOL EEO clause for construction projects
	
	
	
	>$10,000
	

	Disadvantaged Business
Enterprises (DBEs)
	All
	All
	All
	All
	All

	Prompt Payment
	All if threshold for DBE program met
	All if threshold for DBE program met
	All if threshold for DBE program met
	All if threshold for DBE program met
	All if threshold for DBE program met

		ADA Access
	A&E
	All
	All
	All
	



	All
	All
	All
	All
	All
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